UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
SkyHawke Technologies, LLC Petitioner
V.
L&H Concepts, LLC Patent Owner
Case IPR2014-01485 Patent 5,779,566

# PATENT OWNER L&H CONCEPTS, LLC'S MANDATORY NOTICES



Case IPR2014-01485 Attorney Docket No: 30912-0003IP3

# PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner, L&H Concepts, LLC ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,779,566.

### 1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

L&H Concepts, LLC is the Patent Owner and the Real Party-In-Interest in this proceeding.

### 2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,779,566, was asserted in *L&H Concepts*, *LLC v*.
- SkyHawke Technologies, LLC (S.D. Miss. Case No. 3:14cv224), which is pending.
- U.S. Patent No. 5,779,566 is subject of an instituted Request for *Inter Partes* Review filed February 14, 2014, as Case No. IPR2014-00437.
- U.S. Patent No. 5,779,566 is subject of an instituted Request for *Inter Partes* Review filed February 14, 2014, as Case No. IPR2014-00438.

# 3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:



Case IPR2014-01485 Attorney Docket No: 30912-0003IP3

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
David M. Hoffman, Reg. No. 54,174	Matthew K. Wernli, Reg. No. 63,173
3200 RBC Plaza	3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street	60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (512) 226-8154	Tel: (512) 226-8131
Email: hoffman@fr.com	Email: IPR30912-0003IP3@fr.com
Fax: (612) 288-9696	Fax: (612) 288-9696

## 4. Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at <a href="mailto:IPR30912-0003IP3@fr.com">IPR30912-0003IP3@fr.com</a> (ref.: Docket No. 30912-0003IP3). Mailing address and fax number are listed in paragraph 3 above.

### **5. Power of Attorney**

A power of attorney from L&H Concepts, LLC is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: October 2, 2014 /David M. Hoffman/

David M. Hoffman Reg. No. 54,174

Customer Number 26191 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696



Case IPR2014-01485 Attorney Docket No: 30912-0003IP3

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on October 2, 2014, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner L&H Concepts, LLC's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Thomas J. Fisher Oblon Spivak 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314

E-mail: <u>CPDocketFisher@oblon.com</u>

<u>CPDocketMcKeown@oblon.com</u> <u>CPDocketRicciuti@oblon.com</u> CPDocketEnglehart@oblon.com

/Jessica K. Detko/

Jessica K. Detko Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 337-2516

